THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the mutual covenants herein contained, 
the parties hereby agree as follows: 

SECTION 1. RECITALS INCORPORATED: 

The foregoing recitals are true, correct, and are incorporated herein. 

SECTION 2. FUNDING MECHANICS 

a. The County agrees to appropriate an amount not to exceed two hundred sixty thousand
dollars ($260,000) for the purpose of funding computer/IT support staff salaries at the Public 
Defender's office for fiscal year 2025-2026. 

b. The invoices shall be submitted to Orange County's Office of Management & Budget
at the address specified in Section 7 "Notices." Quarterly invoices shall be submitted to the

[...]

THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the mutual covenants herein contained, 
the parties hereby agree as follows: 

SECTION 1. RECITALS INCORPORATED: 

The foregoing recitals are true, correct, and are incorporated herein. 

SECTION 2. FUNDING MECHANICS 

a. The County agrees to appropriate an amount not to exceed five hundred nineteen
thousand, nine hundred twenty-eight dollars ($519,928) for the purpose of funding computer/IT 
support staff salaries at the State Attorney’s office for fiscal year 2025-2026. 

b. The invoices shall be submitted to Orange County's Office of Management & Budget
at the address specified in Section 7 “Notices.” Quarterly invoices shall be submitted to the